Official Report
Hall County General Election
Gubernatorial (Nov. 8, 1994)

U.S. Senator
Vote for 1
Bob Kerrey
Jan Stoney
WRITE-IN
Total

Rep in Congress Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Gil Chapin

Bill Barrett

WRITE-IN

Total

Governor and Lt. Governor
Vote for 1

Ben Nelson/Kim Robak
Gene Spence/Kate Witek
WRITE-IN

Total

Secretary of State
Vote for 1

Allan J. Eurek
Scott Moore
WRITE-IN

Total

Auditor of Public Accounts
Vote for 1

John Breslow

WRITE-IN

Total

State Treasurer
Vote for 1

Dawn Rockey
David Heineman
WRITE-IN

Total

Attorney General
Vote for 1

GN 1994

8677
7624

16301

4202
1213

5415

12540
3826

16366

5662
9169

14831

11766

11766

7218
7766

14984
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Steve Scherr
Don Stenberg
WRITE-IN
Total

County Assessor
Vote for 1

Jan Pelland
WRITE-IN

Total

County Attorney
Vote for 1

Ellen L. Totzke
Don Walters
WRITE-IN

Total

County Clerk
Vote for 1
Marjorie Haubold
WRITE-IN

Total

Clerk of the District Clerk
Vote for 1

Linda Zimmerman
WRITE-IN

Total

County Sheriff
Vote for 1
James Fosket
WRITE-IN
Total

County Surveyor
Vote for 1

Daniel J. Hostler
WRITE-IN

Total

County Treasurer
Vote for 1

Doris Mason
WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1994

4851
10552

15403

12537

12537

9601
6536

16137

12944

12944

12834

12834

12955

12955

11904

11904

13013

13013
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County Register of Deeds
Vote for 1

Jean Fisher

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 1
Vote for 1

Gary Quandt

WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 3
Vote for 1

Ralph Pulte

Richard Hartman
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 5
Vote for 1

Judy Rosenkotter
WRITE-IN

Total

County Supervisor Dist. 7
Vote for 1

Irene Abernathy
WRITE-IN

Total

Legislature Member Dist. 34
Vote for 1

Janis McKenzie

Gene Arnold

WRITE-IN

Total

State BOE Dist. 6
Vote for 1

Terry L. Loschen
Pat Moore
WRITE-IN

Total

GN 1994

12131

12131

1930

1930

641
1672

2313

1728

1728

2406

2406

1151
774

1925

9199
4574

13773

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Paul E. LeClair
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Vote for 1

Yes 8590
No 3287
Total 11877

Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ben Novicoff
Vote for 1

Yes 8163
No 3327
Total 11490

Retain District Court Justice Dist. 9 John P. Icenogle
Vote for 1

Yes 8280
No 3250
Total 11530

Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 Graten D. Beavers
Vote for 1

Yes 8347
No 3087
Total 11434

Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 M. Martin Jr.
Vote for 1

Yes 9798
No 3201
Total 12999

Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 Gerald R. Jorgensen
Vote for 1

Yes 8620
No 2893
Total 11513

Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4

Vote for 1
Don Anderson 11280
WRITE-IN
Total 11280

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1
Richard H. Jensen 9406
WRITE-IN
Total 9406
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Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Daryl Keiser
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Francis Fagot
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Carl Gangwish
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
Dick Mercer
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
August Peters
Jerry J. Milner
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

Scott Woodman
Mark L. Stecker
WRITE-IN

Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1
James S. Foster
Loren Schuett
WRITE-IN
Total

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.

Vote for 1

GN 1994

9154

9154

9086

9086

9693

9693

9176

9176

4915
5643

10558

5347
4853

10200

4655
6617

11272
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Dave Ohlman 8986
WRITE-IN
Total 8986

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10

Vote for 1
Stephen Fredrickson 8904
WRITE-IN
Total 8904

Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1
Charles J. Bicak 8908
WRITE-IN
Total 8908

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7

Vote for 1
James C. Nelson 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir AtLg

Vote for 1
Bill Kurtenbach 0
WRITE-IN
Total 0

Director Dawson Co. PPD - Buffalo Co. Subdiv.
Vote for 2

Steve Rogers 1
Dan Muhlbach

Brad Brodine 0
WRITE-IN

Southern Rural Power Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Raye Woodman 1469
WRITE-IN

Total 1469
ESU 9 Atlg

Vote for 4

Donald Keller 276
John Yost 294
Janet K. Hibbs 280
Kenneth Wiederspan 231
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Reva Conger
WRITE-IN

ESU 10 AtlLg
Vote for 4

Gene A. Libal

Bill Ragan

Josee L. Forell
Darlene S. Boroff
WRITE-IN

Hall Airport Authority
Vote for 2

Don Kelly

Glenn Johnson

Roy Anderson

Jim Burnz

WRITE-IN

County Weed Board
Vote for 2

Robert J. Humiston, Jr.

George H. Wanitschke
Al Walton
WRITE-IN

Grand Island Mayor
Vote for 1

Ken Gnadt

Steve H. Johnson
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 1

Vote for 1
Larry Seifert
WRITE-IN
Total

Grand Island Council Ward 2

Vote for 1

Don Mehring
Michael A. Shafer
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 3

GN 1994

199

8937
9103
8952
9428

7103
5719
6115
4235

8846
7253
5919

8095
4616

12711

1921

1921

1740
1040

2780
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Vote for 1

Glen A. Murray

Fred D. Whitesides, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 4
Vote for 1

Bob Sorensen

Victor Aufdemberge
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island Council Ward 5
Vote for 1

Gary Wit

William C. Dietrich

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 1
Vote for 1

Susan J. Mead

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 2
Vote for 1

Ed Brown

WRITE-IN

Total

Wood River Council Ward 3
Vote for 1

Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr.
WRITE-IN

Total

Grand Island School Bd Dist. 2
Vote for 4

Stephanie Schulte

Sam Grimminger

Mark D. Stelk

Lynn Cronk

Lonnie D. Davis

Katie Mathews

Rick Webb

GN 1994

995
804

1799

1287
671

1958

942
1678

2620

76

76

113

113

119

119

6731
6553
6277
6321
3892
7367
4971
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Maude Walters 3634
WRITE-IN

Doniphan School Bd Mem Dist. 26

Vote for 3

Myron J. Lautenschlager 399
Robert B. Kieborz 316
Francis LaBrie 327
Gerald G. Carnes 242
Kim E. Marco 226
Steve Schultz 229
WRITE-IN

Buffalo School Bd Mem Dist. 19/41

Vote for 3
Randy Gangwish 33
Rick Pope 29
Vicki Lewis 28
WRITE-IN

Adams School Bd Mem Dist. 3R

Vote for 3
Wayne Nienhueser 10
Gerald W. Mulford 8
Lynn Chrisp 7
Cynthia A. Jacobitz 9
WRITE-IN

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1

Vote for 1
Gary R. Christensen 62
WRITE-IN
Total 62

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2

Vote for 1
Gerry Kohtz 19
Craig W. Welty 40
WRITE-IN
Total 59

Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3

Vote for 1
Terry Gallagher 193
WRITE-IN
Total 193
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Hamilton School Bd Mem Dist. 4R
Vote for 3

Steve Alberts

Irving C. Wedeking

Marilyn J. Heuermann

Jay D. Oswald

Mark Gustafson

Michael Kemling

WRITE-IN

O O O o o o

Grand Island School Board Measure

Shall school board members of Hall County

School District No. 2 (Grand Island School

District) be elected by district?

Yes 9040
No 2159
Total 11199

Proposed by Initiative Measure 408

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be

amended to: (1) set limits of two

consectutive terms in office for Nebraska

Legislators, Lieutenant Governor, Secretary

of State, Auditor, Treasurer, Attorney

General, Public Service Commissioner,

State Board of Education members, and

University of Nebraska Board of Regents

members; and (2) limit the number of

consecutive terms in office for certain local

officials; and (3) prohibit persons who have

served three consecutive terms as a

Representative in Congress or two

consecutive terms in the U.S. Senate from

being listed on any official ballot for re-

election? Terms currently being served

would not be counted.

For 10755
Against 3817
Total 14572
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Adams County Bond Issue
Proposition A:

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka
Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the
State of Nebraska issue the bonds of said
District in the principal amount of not to
exceed One Million Seven Hundred Forty
Thousand Dollars ($1,740,000) for the
purpose of paying the costs of additions to
the existing school building of the School
District for classroom and vocational
education purposes and paying the costs of
repairs and remodeling of such existing
school building and providing the necessary
furniture, equipment and apparatus for
such additions and existing school building,
said bonds to be issued at such time or
times as may be determined by the Board
of Education, to bear interest at a rate or
rates as may be determined by the Board
of Education, to bear interest at a rate or
rates as may be determined by the Board
of Education and to become due at such
time or times as may be fixed by the Board
of Education; and

* Shall the District cause to be levied and
collected annually a special levy of taxes
against all the taxable property in the
District sufficient in rate and amount to pay
the interest and principal of said bonds as
the same become due?

For 2
Against 2
Total 4
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Proposition B:

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka
Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the
State of Nebraska, issue the bonds of said
District in the principal amount of not to
exceed One Million Four Hundred Ten
Thousand Dollars ($1,410,000) for the
purpose of paying the costs of an addition
to the existing school building of the School
District for locker rooms, weight room,
wrestling deck, storage, concessions, rest
rooms, offices and custodial areas, and
providing the necessary furniture.
equipment and apparatus for such addition
and existing school building, said bonds to
be issued at such time or times as may be
determine by the Board of Education, to
bear interest at a rate or rates as may be
determined by the Board of Education and
to become due at such time or times as
may be fixed by the Board of Education;

provided that bonds shall not be issued
pursuant to this proposition for the
issuance of bonds in the principal amount
$1,410,000, for said purpose unless the
proposition for the issuance of bonds in the
principal amount of $1,740,000 for
additions for classrooms and vocational
education and repairs and remodeling of
the existing school building shall receive
the voter approval required by law for
issuance of bonds under such proposition
(as submitted at the same time as this
proposition for issuance of bonds in the
principal amount of $1,410,000); and

* Shall the District cause to be levied and
collected annually a special levy of taxes
against all the taxable property in the
District sufficient in rate and amount to pay
the interest and principal of said Bonds as
the same become due?
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For 0
Against 5
Total 5

Proposition C:

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka
Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the
State of Nebraska, issue the bonds of said
District in the principal amount of not to
exceed Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand
dollars (5850,000) for the purpose of
paying the costs of an addition to the
existing school building of the School
District to provide a new gymnasium and
providing the necessary furniture,
equipment and apparatus for such addition
and existing school building, said bonds to
be issued at such time or times as may be
determined by the Board of Education, to
bear interest at a rate or rates as may be
determined by the Board of Education and
to become due at such time or times as
may be fixed by the Board of Education:
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provided that bonds shall not be issued
pursuant to this proposition for the
issuance of bonds in the principal amount
of $850,000 for said purpose unless both
the proposition for the issuance of bonds in
the amount of $1,740,000 for additions for
classrooms and vocational education and
repairs and remodeling of the existing
school building and the proposition for the
issuance of bonds in the amount of
$1,410,000 for an addition to the existing
school building of the School District for
locker rooms, weight room, wrestling deck,
storage, concessions, rest rooms, offices
and custodial areas shall receive the voter
approval required by law for issuance of
bonds under such propositions (as
submitted at the same time as this
proposition for issuance of bonds in the
principal amount of $850,000); and

* Shall the District cause to be levied and
collected annually a special levy of taxes
against all the taxable property in the
District sufficient in rate and amount to pay
the interest and principal of said Bonds as
the same become due?

For 0
Against 5
Total 5

Township Results Upon Request

14 of 14



