Official Report

Hall County General Election Gubernatorial (Nov. 8, 1994)

# **U.S. Senator**

Vote for 1

Bob Kerrey 8677 Jan Stoney 7624

WRITE-IN

Total 16301

# Rep in Congress Dist. 3

Vote for 1

Gil Chapin 4202 Bill Barrett 1213

WRITE-IN

Total 5415

# **Governor and Lt. Governor**

Vote for 1

Ben Nelson/Kim Robak 12540 Gene Spence/Kate Witek 3826

WRITE-IN

Total 16366

# **Secretary of State**

Vote for 1

Allan J. Eurek 5662 Scott Moore 9169

WRITE-IN

Total 14831

# **Auditor of Public Accounts**

Vote for 1

John Breslow 11766

WRITE-IN

Total 11766

# **State Treasurer**

Vote for 1

Dawn Rockey 7218 David Heineman 7766

WRITE-IN

Total 14984

# **Attorney General**

Vote for 1

Steve Scherr Don Stenberg	4851 10552
WRITE-IN Total	15403
County Assessor Vote for 1	
Jan Pelland WRITE-IN	12537
Total	12537
County Attorney Vote for 1	
Ellen L. Totzke	9601
Don Walters	6536
WRITE-IN	
Total	16137
County Clerk	
Vote for 1	12044
Marjorie Haubold WRITE-IN	12944
Total	12944
Clerk of the District Clerk	
Vote for 1	
Linda Zimmerman	12834
WRITE-IN	
Total	12834
County Sheriff	
Vote for 1 James Fosket	12955
WRITE-IN	12333
Total	12955
County Surveyor	
Vote for 1	
Daniel J. Hostler	11904
WRITE-IN Total	11904
iotai	11504
County Treasurer Vote for 1	
Doris Mason	13013
WRITE-IN	
_	

Total

13013

County Register of Deeds	
Vote for 1	
Jean Fisher	12131
WRITE-IN	
Total	12131
County Supervisor Dist. 1	
Vote for 1	
Gary Quandt	1930
WRITE-IN	
Total	1930
County Supervisor Dist. 3	
Vote for 1	C 4.4
Ralph Pulte	641
Richard Hartman	1672
WRITE-IN	2242
Total	2313
County Supervisor Dist. 5	
Vote for 1	
Judy Rosenkotter	1728
WRITE-IN	
Total	1728
6 6	
County Supervisor Dist. 7	
Vote for 1	2406
Irene Abernathy WRITF-IN	2406
Total	2406
Total	2400
Legislature Member Dist. 34	
Vote for 1	
Janis McKenzie	1151
Gene Arnold	774
WRITE-IN	
Total	1925
State DOE Diet G	
State BOE Dist. 6	
Vote for 1	0400
Terry L. Loschen	9199
Pat Moore	4574
WRITE-IN	10===

# Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Paul E. LeClair

Total

13773

Vote for 1

 Yes
 8590

 No
 3287

 Total
 11877

# **Retain NE Work Comp Court Judge Ben Novicoff**

Vote for 1

 Yes
 8163

 No
 3327

 Total
 11490

# Retain District Court Justice Dist. 9 John P. Icenogle

Vote for 1

 Yes
 8280

 No
 3250

 Total
 11530

# **Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 Graten D. Beavers**

Vote for 1

 Yes
 8347

 No
 3087

 Total
 11434

# Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 M. Martin Jr.

Vote for 1

 Yes
 9798

 No
 3201

 Total
 12999

# Retain County Court Justice Dist. 9 Gerald R. Jorgensen

Vote for 1

 Yes
 8620

 No
 2893

 Total
 11513

#### Central CC Bd of Gov Dist. 4

Vote for 1

Don Anderson 11280

WRITE-IN

Total 11280

#### Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 1

Vote for 1

Richard H. Jensen 9406

WRITE-IN

Total 9406

	GIV
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. Vote for 1	2
Daryl Keiser WRITE-IN	9154
Total	9154
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.	3
Vote for 1 Francis Fagot	9086
WRITE-IN Total	9086
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. Vote for 1	4
Carl Gangwish	9693
WRITE-IN	
Total	9693
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.	5
Vote for 1	
Dick Mercer WRITE-IN	9176
Total	9176
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.	6
Vote for 1	
August Peters	4915
Jerry J. Milner WRITE-IN	5643
Total	10558
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist.	7
Vote for 1	
Scott Woodman	5347
Mark L. Stecker	4853
WRITE-IN	

# Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 8

Vote for 1
James S. Foster 4655
Loren Schuett 6617
WRITE-IN

# Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 9

Vote for 1

Total

Total

10200

11272

Dave Ohlman	8986
WRITE-IN Total	8986
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 10 Vote for 1	
Stephen Fredrickson WRITE-IN	8904
Total	8904
Central Platte NRD Bd of Dir AtLg Vote for 1	
Charles J. Bicak	8908
WRITE-IN Total	8908
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir Subdist. 7	
Vote for 1 James C. Nelson	0
WRITE-IN Total	0
Lower Loup NRD Bd of Dir AtLg	
Vote for 1 Bill Kurtenbach	0
WRITE-IN	Ū
Total	0
<b>Director Dawson Co. PPD - Buffalo Co. Subdiv.</b> Vote for 2	
Steve Rogers	1
Dan Muhlbach	2
Brad Brodine	0
WRITE-IN	
Southern Rural Power Dist. 4	
Vote for 1	4.460
Raye Woodman WRITE-IN	1469
Total	1469
ESU 9 AtLg	
Vote for 4	
Donald Keller	276
John Yost Janet K. Hibbs	294
Kenneth Wiederspan	280 231
Reiniedi Wiederspan	231

Reva Conger WRITE-IN	199
ESU 10 AtLg	
Vote for 4	
Gene A. Libal	8937
Bill Ragan	9103
Josee L. Forell Darlene S. Boroff	8952 9428
WRITE-IN	9428
VVIXI1E-IIV	
Hall Airport Authority	
Vote for 2	
Don Kelly	7103
Glenn Johnson	5719
Roy Anderson	6115
Jim Burnz	4235
WRITE-IN	
County Weed Board	
Vote for 2	
Robert J. Humiston, Jr.	8846
George H. Wanitschke	7253
Al Walton	5919
WRITE-IN	
Grand Island Mayor	
Vote for 1	
Ken Gnadt	8095
Steve H. Johnson	4616
WRITE-IN	
Total	12711
Grand Island Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Larry Seifert	1921
WRITE-IN	1321
Total	1921
Grand Island Council Ward 2 Vote for 1	
Don Mehring	1740
Michael A. Shafer	1040
WRITE-IN	1040
Total	2780

# **Grand Island Council Ward 3**

Vote for 1	
Glen A. Murray	995
Fred D. Whitesides, Jr.	804
WRITE-IN	
Total	1799
Grand Island Council Ward 4	
Vote for 1	
Bob Sorensen	1287
Victor Aufdemberge	671
WRITE-IN	4050
Total	1958
Grand Island Council Ward 5	
Vote for 1	
Gary Wit	942
William C. Dietrich	1678
WRITE-IN Total	2620
iotai	2020
Wood River Council Ward 1	
Vote for 1	
Susan J. Mead WRITE-IN	76
Total	76
Total	70
Wood River Council Ward 2	
Vote for 1	
Ed Brown WRITE-IN	113
Total	113
, ota,	113
Wood River Council Ward 3	
Vote for 1	119
Herbert C. Bonsack, Jr. WRITE-IN	119
Total	119
Grand Island School Bd Dist. 2 Vote for 4	
Stephanie Schulte	6731
Sam Grimminger	6553
Mark D. Stelk	6277
Lynn Cronk	6321
Lonnie D. Davis	3892
Katie Mathews	7367
Rick Webb	4971

Maude Walters	3634
WRITE-IN	
Doniphan School Bd Mem Dist. 26	
Vote for 3	
Myron J. Lautenschlager	399
Robert B. Kieborz	316
Francis LaBrie	327
Gerald G. Carnes	242
Kim E. Marco	226
Steve Schultz	229
WRITE-IN	
Buffalo School Bd Mem Dist. 19/41	
Vote for 3	
Randy Gangwish	33
Rick Pope	29
Vicki Lewis	28
WRITE-IN	
Adams School Bd Mem Dist. 3R	
Vote for 3	
Wayne Nienhueser	10
Gerald W. Mulford	8
Lynn Chrisp	7
Cynthia A. Jacobitz	9
WRITE-IN	
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 1	
Vote for 1	
Gary R. Christensen	62
WRITE-IN	
Total	62
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 2	
Vote for 1	
Gerry Kohtz	19
Craig W. Welty	40
WRITE-IN	
Total	59
Centura School Bd Mem Dist. 100 Wd 3	
Vote for 1	
Terry Gallagher	193
WRITE-IN	
Total	193

# Hamilton School Bd Mem Dist. 4R

Vote for 3
Steve Alberts 0
Irving C. Wedeking 0
Marilyn J. Heuermann 0
Jay D. Oswald 0
Mark Gustafson 0
Michael Kemling 0
WRITE-IN

#### **Grand Island School Board Measure**

Shall school board members of Hall County School District No. 2 (Grand Island School District) be elected by district?

Yes	9040
No	2159
Total	11199

# **Proposed by Initiative Measure 408**

Shall the Nebraska Constitution be amended to: (1) set limits of two consectutive terms in office for Nebraska Legislators, Lieutenant Governor, Secretary of State, Auditor, Treasurer, Attorney General, Public Service Commissioner, State Board of Education members, and University of Nebraska Board of Regents members; and (2) limit the number of consecutive terms in office for certain local officials; and (3) prohibit persons who have served three consecutive terms as a Representative in Congress or two consecutive terms in the U.S. Senate from being listed on any official ballot for reelection? Terms currently being served would not be counted.

For	10755
Against	3817
Total	14572

# Adams County Bond Issue Proposition A:

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the State of Nebraska issue the bonds of said District in the principal amount of not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars (\$1,740,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of additions to the existing school building of the School District for classroom and vocational education purposes and paying the costs of repairs and remodeling of such existing school building and providing the necessary furniture, equipment and apparatus for such additions and existing school building, said bonds to be issued at such time or times as may be determined by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates as may be determined by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates as may be determined by the Board of Education and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by the Board of Education; and

\* Shall the District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the interest and principal of said bonds as the same become due?

For 2
Against 2
Total 4

#### **Proposition B:**

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the State of Nebraska, issue the bonds of said District in the principal amount of not to exceed One Million Four Hundred Ten Thousand Dollars (\$1,410,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of an addition to the existing school building of the School District for locker rooms, weight room, wrestling deck, storage, concessions, rest rooms, offices and custodial areas, and providing the necessary furniture. equipment and apparatus for such addition and existing school building, said bonds to be issued at such time or times as may be determine by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates as may be determined by the Board of Education and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by the Board of Education;

provided that bonds shall not be issued pursuant to this proposition for the issuance of bonds in the principal amount \$1,410,000, for said purpose unless the proposition for the issuance of bonds in the principal amount of \$1,740,000 for additions for classrooms and vocational education and repairs and remodeling of the existing school building shall receive the voter approval required by law for issuance of bonds under such proposition (as submitted at the same time as this proposition for issuance of bonds in the principal amount of \$1,410,000); and

\* Shall the District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the interest and principal of said Bonds as the same become due?

For	0
Against	5
Total	5

# **Proposition C:**

Shall Adams County School District 090 (aka Adams Central Jr-Sr High School), in the State of Nebraska, issue the bonds of said District in the principal amount of not to exceed Eight Hundred Fifty Thousand dollars (\$850,000) for the purpose of paying the costs of an addition to the existing school building of the School District to provide a new gymnasium and providing the necessary furniture, equipment and apparatus for such addition and existing school building, said bonds to be issued at such time or times as may be determined by the Board of Education, to bear interest at a rate or rates as may be determined by the Board of Education and to become due at such time or times as may be fixed by the Board of Education:

provided that bonds shall not be issued pursuant to this proposition for the issuance of bonds in the principal amount of \$850,000 for said purpose unless both the proposition for the issuance of bonds in the amount of \$1,740,000 for additions for classrooms and vocational education and repairs and remodeling of the existing school building and the proposition for the issuance of bonds in the amount of \$1,410,000 for an addition to the existing school building of the School District for locker rooms, weight room, wrestling deck, storage, concessions, rest rooms, offices and custodial areas shall receive the voter approval required by law for issuance of bonds under such propositions (as submitted at the same time as this proposition for issuance of bonds in the principal amount of \$850,000); and

\* Shall the District cause to be levied and collected annually a special levy of taxes against all the taxable property in the District sufficient in rate and amount to pay the interest and principal of said Bonds as the same become due?

For 0
Against 5
Total 5

# **Township Results Upon Request**